

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6011/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WA No. 1407/2009

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVARAJ URS MEDICAL COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG  
Ms. Indra Sahnew, Av.  
Mr. Shailinder Saini, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over for three weeks.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit, if any may  
be filed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master