

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9079/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 07/06/2010 in WP No.13247/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.RAMAIAH MEDICAL COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter, dated 16th February, 2013, circulated by
learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned by
six weeks for filing objections/counter affidavit.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER