

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9079/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2010 in WP No. 13247/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.RAMAIAH MEDICAL COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 16/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, A.S.G.  
Ms. S. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar P., Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter along with Civil Appeal No. 10669 of 2010 as the question of law involving in this petition and that case is one and the same.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER