

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10669/2010

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVARAJ URS MEDICAL COLLEGE  
WITH  
SLP(C) No. 9079/2011  
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Guleria, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent has been served.

Appellant has filed the statement of case but the  
respondent has not filed the same.Time stipulated for the purpose has expired. Otherwise  
also after the amendment in Supreme Court Rules, 2013, it is  
no more a mandate. Chronology of events already on record is  
presumed to have been accepted by the respondent.

The appeal stands complete, in the given circumstances.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble  
Court, as per rules.(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar