

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 0669/2010

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI DEVRAJ URS MEDICAL COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9079/2011 (IV-C)

Date : 28-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Brijender Chahar, A.S.G.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash Singh Nagar, Adv.
Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelakshi Bhadauria, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Aor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Narveer Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sati, Adv.
Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Accepting the prayer of learned counsel appearing for the appellants, re-
list the matters after three weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)