

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Civil Appeal No(s).10669/2010**

**GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ANR.**

**Appellants**

**VERSUS**

**SRI DEVRAJ URS MEDICAL COLLEGE**

**Respondent**

**WITH**

**SLP(C) No. 9079/2011 (IV-C)**

**Date : 12-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH**

**For Appellant(s) : Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.**  
**Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.**  
**Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) :Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR**

**M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**  
**O R D E R**

1. List the appeal/petition after two weeks.
2. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)**  
**ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**